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AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

Mike Cubbage, L
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.333

(1, 3)

Ron Jackson, R (7, PH)

(7, 3)

Rob Wilfong, L (1, 4)

Willie Norwood, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.000

(9, PH)

Sal Butera, R (9, 2)

Roy Smalley, S
OBP: 0.167, SLG: 0.667

(1, 6)

Ken Landreaux, L
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.200

(1, 7)

Danny Goodwin, L (1, 10)

Jose Morales, R (8, PH)

Glenn Adams, L (12, PH)

Rick Sofield, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.000

(1, 8)

Butch Wynegar, S
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(1, 2)

Bombo Rivera, R (9, PR)

(9, 9)

Hosken Powell, L
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.000

(1, 9)

Pete Mackanin, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(9, PH)

(9, 4)

John Castino, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.250

(1, 5)

3    0    1    1    0    0    1
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6    3    3    1    0    1    0

4    0    2    0    0    1    2

2    1    0    0    0    0    0

2    2    2    2    1    0    0

2    1    1    0    0    0    0

4    0    2    2    0    0    3

Rickey Henderson, R
OBP: 0.200, SLG: 0.800

(1, 7)

Dwayne Murphy, L
OBP: 0.400, SLG: 0.400

(1, 8)

Mike Heath, R (1, 2)

Dave Revering, L (11, PH)

(12, 3)

Jeff Newman, R (1, 3)

(12, 2)

Jim Essian, R
OBP: 0.400, SLG: 0.600

(1, 10)

Tony Armas, R
OBP: 0.667, SLG: 0.667

(1, 9)

Mike Davis, L (9, PH)

(10, 9)

Mario Guerrero, R
OBP: 0.200, SLG: 0.200

(1, 6)

Mickey Klutts, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(1, 5)

Wayne Gross, L (7, PH)

Mike Edwards, R (7, PR)

(8, 4)

Rob Picciolo, R (1, 4)

Mitchell Page, L
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.000

(7, PH)

Dave McKay, S (8, 5)
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1B:  10
2B:  1
3B:  1
HR: 2

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
1
0
1

WP: 0
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  1

PA: 53

1B:  8
2B:  1
3B:  0
HR: 1

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
0
3
0

WP: 1
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  0

PA: 45

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
Rick Langford, R

ERA: 12.27
(1, 1) 3.2 19 8 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 24 28 12.27 2.455

Dave Hamilton, L
ERA: 4.15

(4, 1) 4.1 16 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 21 25 4.15 0.692

Jeff Jones, R
ERA:

(9, 1) 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0.00 0.000

Bob Lacey, L
ERA:

(9, 1) 2.0 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0.00 1.000

Steve McCatty, R
ERA: 13.5

(11, 1) 1.1 L 7 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 8 9 13.50 1.500

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
Jerry Koosman, L

ERA: 5.4
(1, 1) 6.2 25 7 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 32 36 5.40 1.200

Mike Marshall, R
ERA: 81.0

(7, 1) 0.1 4 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 7 81.00 9.000

Doug Corbett, R
ERA:

(8, 1) 5.0 W 16 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 0.00 0.200

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
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AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

Mike Cubbage, L
OBP: 0.286, SLG: 0.286

(1, 3)

Rob Wilfong, L (1, 4)

Roy Smalley, S
OBP: 0.300, SLG: 0.600

(1, 6)

Ken Landreaux, L
OBP: 0.200, SLG: 0.111

(1, 7)

Butch Wynegar, S
OBP: 0.375, SLG: 0.375

(1, 2)

Danny Goodwin, L (1, 10)

Rick Sofield, L
OBP: 0.300, SLG: 0.600

(1, 8)

Hosken Powell, L
OBP: 0.667, SLG: 0.500

(1, 9)

John Castino, R
OBP: 0.429, SLG: 0.833

(1, 5)

4    0    1    0    0    0    1
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4    0    0    0    0    2    1
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Rickey Henderson, R
OBP: 0.222, SLG: 0.778

(1, 7)

Dwayne Murphy, L
OBP: 0.250, SLG: 0.250

(1, 8)

Mitchell Page, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(1, 10)

Dave Revering, L (1, 3)

Wayne Gross, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.333

(1, 5)

Mike Edwards, R (8, PR)

Mickey Klutts, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(9, 5)

Mike Davis, L (1, 9)

Jeff Newman, R (1, 2)

Mario Guerrero, R
OBP: 0.125, SLG: 0.125

(1, 6)

Rob Picciolo, R
OBP: 0.200, SLG: 0.200

(1, 4)
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1B:  4
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HR: 0

SF:
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PB:  1
SB:  1
CS:  0

PA: 34

1B:  3
2B:  0
3B:  1
HR: 0

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
1
0
0

WP: 0
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  1

PA: 29

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
Matt Keough, R

ERA:
(1, 1) 9.0 W 34 4 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 44 52 0.00 0.667

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
Pete Redfern, R

ERA: 1.13
(1, 1) 8.0 L 28 4 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 1.12 0.500

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
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4
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2
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1

4

1

0
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Batter

Batter

Inning Stats

Inning Stats

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

Ron Jackson, R (1, 3)

Ken Landreaux, L
OBP: 0.400, SLG: 0.714

(1, 7)

Roy Smalley, S
OBP: 0.267, SLG: 0.429

(1, 6)

Glenn Adams, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(1, 10)

Jose Morales, R
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.333

(8, PH)

Bombo Rivera, R (8, PR)

Rick Sofield, L
OBP: 0.308, SLG: 0.538

(1, 8)

Butch Wynegar, S
OBP: 0.250, SLG: 0.250

(1, 2)

Hosken Powell, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.625

(1, 9)

Rob Wilfong, L
OBP: 0.250, SLG: 0.100

(1, 4)

John Castino, R
OBP: 0.300, SLG: 0.556

(1, 5)

5    0    0    0    0    0    3

5    3    4    1    0    0    0

4    1    0    0    1    1    2

3    0    2    2    0    0    0

1    0    1    0    0    0    0

0    1    0    0    0    0    0

3    1    1    0    0    1    1

4    0    0    1    0    0    4

4    0    1    2    0    0    1

2    0    1    0    1    0    2

3    0    0    0    0    0    2

Rickey Henderson, R
OBP: 0.154, SLG: 0.538

(1, 7)

Dwayne Murphy, L
OBP: 0.250, SLG: 0.250

(1, 8)

Jim Essian, R
OBP: 0.444, SLG: 0.556

(1, 10)

Jeff Newman, R (1, 2)

Mike Heath, R (1, 9)

Dave Revering, L (1, 3)

Mickey Klutts, R
OBP: 0.200, SLG: 0.200

(1, 5)

Mario Guerrero, R
OBP: 0.091, SLG: 0.091

(1, 6)

Rob Picciolo, R
OBP: 0.125, SLG: 0.125

(1, 4)

4     0     0     0     0     0     0

4    0    1    0    0    0    0

4    0    2    0    0    0    1

4    0    0    0    0    0    3

3    0    0    0    0    0    1

3    0    0    0    0    0    0

3    0    0    0    0    1    1

3    0    0    0    0    0    1

3    0    0    0    0    0    1

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
5

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 4

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
4

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
5

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
3

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
1
1
7

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
3

R: 2
E: 0
K: 0
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

2
1
1
9

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 4

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
4

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
0
0
3

R: 0
E: 1
K: 0
S: 4

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
1
0
4

R: 1
E: 0
K: 0
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

2
1
0
5

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
3

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
1
0
4

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
3

R: 3
E: 0
K: 0
S: 7

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

4
2
0
7

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
5

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 4

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
4

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 4

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
4

F5
X 0-0 1

F9
X 0-0 2

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

5-3
X 0-0 1

1B

X 0-0

F8
X 0-0 2

L8
X 0-0 3

4-3
X 0-0 1

K
S
S
S

0-3 2

4-3
X 0-0 3

6-3
X 0-0 1

F7
X 0-0 2

1-3
X 0-0 3

F8
X 0-0 1

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

S4-3

4-3
X

1-3

0-0 2

6-3
X 0-0 3

L7
X 0-0 1

L9
X 0-0 2

5-3
X 0-0 3

2B

X 0-0

1B

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

1BSH4-1

G3

1B

X

2-H
1-2

0-0

SH4-1G3

SH4-1
X

1-2
2-3

0-0 1

G3
X

2-3
3-H

0-0 2

6-3
X 0-0 3

G3
X 0-0 1

1B

X 0-0

L8
X 0-0 2

G2
X 0-0 3

1B

X 0-0

SH1-4L6-4

SH1-4
X

1-2

0-0 1

L6-4
X

2-3

0-0 2
3

E5
X 0-0

6-3
X 0-0 1

F7
X 0-0 2

5-3
X 0-0 3

2B

X 0-0

F9

1B

F9
X

2-3

0-0 1

1B

X

3-H

0-0

FC6-4

F9
X 0-0 2

FC6-4
X

1-2f

0-0 3

L1
X 0-0 1

6-3
X 0-0 2

F3
X 0-0 3

G3
X 0-0 1

HBP

H 1-0

FC5-4

F8
X 0-0 2

FC5-4
X

1-2f

0-0 3

5-3
X 0-0 1

4-3
X 0-0 2

G3
X 0-0 3

HR

X 0-0

F9
X 0-0 1

1B

X 0-0

1BG3

3B

1B

X

1-2

0-0

G3

3B

G3
X

2-3
1-2

0-0 2

3B

X

3-H
2-H

0-0

F8
X 0-0 3

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

1-3
X 0-0 2

6-3
X 0-0 3

1-3
X 0-0 1

F2
X 0-0 2

1B

X 0-0

F7
X 0-0 3

F3
X 0-0 1

L4
X 0-0 2

1B

X 0-0

F9
X 0-0 3

1B:  6
2B:  3
3B:  1
HR: 1

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
2
1
1

WP: 0
PB:  0
SB:  1
CS:  0

PA: 39

1B:  3
2B:  0
3B:  0
HR: 0

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
0
0
0

WP: 0
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  0

PA: 31

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
Brian Kingman, R

ERA: 5.06
(1, 1) 5.1 L 22 5 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 24 32 5.06 1.312

Bob Lacey, L
ERA: 6.75

(6, 1) 2.0 10 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9 10 13.50 1.500

Rick Lysander, R
ERA:

(8, 1) 1.2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.00 1.200

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
Geoff Zahn, L

ERA:
(1, 1) 9.0 W 31 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 0.00 0.333

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
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AB

R

H

RBI

BB

SO

LOB

34

6

10

6

2

2

15

AB

R

H

RBI

BB

SO

LOB

31

0

3

0

0

1

8
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